		,	/	OIP	E vc		
4	18	03		AUA 1	8 2003	OFFICE	
	(Rev	PTO-15			RADEMA		R
	OME	No. 06	51-00)27 (exp.	. 6/30/20	05)	

da sateria englaria

08-22-2003



U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	2507 , ▼ ▼						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
Name of conveying party(ies): Andrzej M. Klemarewski	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Applied Composites Technologies Inc. Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No							
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Street Address: 3239 Robinson Road						
	City: North Vancouver_State: BC Zip: V7J3G1						
07/23/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Paul Smith Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address:330 - 1508 West Broadway	8. Deposit account number:						
City: Vancouver State: BC Zip: V6J1W8							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Signature. Paul Smith, Reg No. 35,777	August 15, 2003						
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	Signature Date er sheet, attachments, and documents:						
i otal number of pages including cove	or orieot, attacemento, and accuments.						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment is made by Andrzej M. Klemarewski, of 3239 Robinson Road, North

Vancouver, British Columbia, CANADA, V7J 3G1 (the "Assignor") to Applied Composites

Technologies Inc. having a place of business at 3239 Robinson Road, North Vancouver, British

Columbia, CANADA, V7J 3G1 (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS Assignor invented a new and useful invention entitled SYSTEM AND

METHOD FOR MAKING COMPRESSED WOOD PRODUCT, for which United States Patent

No. 6,287,410 issued (the "Invention");

AND WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the

right, title and interest in and to said Invention and to said patent in the United States of

America;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and

to said Invention and to said Patent in the United States of America.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no

expense to Assignor, he and his legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts,

including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable

for sustaining, reissuing or enforcing said patent for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording

or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns in said patent.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to any other

any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

PATENT

REEL: 014402 FRAME: 0538

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any patent granted for said Invention on any reissue application to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire U.S. interest in said Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date written hereinbelow.

Dated: July 23, 2003

Andrzej M. Klemarewski

Witness

Assigno

Witness name: 7 (printed)

Accepted by Assignee:

Dated: 14 23 , 2003

Applied Composites Technologies Inc.

Per: Andrej We mave w

Title: Trop

Witness:

Witness name: KU7

(printed)

182P1.asg



August 15, 2003

Barristers & Solicitors Patent and Trademark Agents

Paul Smith, P.Eng., LL.B. C. Larry Kyle, B.Sc., LL.B. Dana L. Turner, B.Sc. (Met. Eng.), LL.B.

Christine Sharik, Trademark Agent

Our File: 182P1

VIA COURIER

United States Patent and Trademark Office 2011 South Clark Place Customer Window. Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Crystal Plaza Two, Lobby, Room 1B03 Arlington, VA 22202

Dear Sir or Madam:

United States Patent No. 6,287,410

Title:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MAKING

COMPRESSED WOOD PRODUCT

Inventor:

KLEMAREWSKI, Andrzej M.

We enclose herewith the following documents for the above referenced patent:

- 1. Transmittal Form (PTO/SB/21) (1 sheet).
- 2. Fee Transmittal Sheet (PTO/SB/17) (1 sheet).
- 3. Credit Card Payment Form (PTO-2038) (1 sheet).
- 4. Recordation Form Cover Sheet (PTO-1595) along with a true copy of an Assignment from Andrzej M. Klemarewski to Applied Composites Technologies Inc. The Assignment was executed by the inventor, Andrzej M. Klemarewski on July 23, 2003.

SUITE 330 - 1508 WEST BROADWAY VANCOUVER BRITISH COLUMBIA CANADA V6J 1W8 • tel: (604) 689-7276 • fax: (604) 689-7216 • website: www.psipl.ca • emaîl: general@psipl.ca

PATENT

We trust the above is satisfactory and look forward to recordation of these documents in due course.

Yours truly,

Paul Smith

Reg. No. 35,777

PS/CLK/aj/enclosures 182P1.usp

RECORDED: 08/18/2003

PATENT REEL. 077102 PRO MILE 0071